

## **News Release**

Date: April 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2020

Late yesterday we were informed that one of our employees who works at our Flowery Branch, GA production facility was diagnosed with COVID-19. As a result, we have taken immediate action by quarantining this employee and those they came into immediate contact with, and are ensuring that they are being properly cared for. Like many companies during this crisis, our first priority is to keep our employees safe.

In addition to taking the step to quarantine, we have also followed guidelines from the FDA and the CDC, as well as local health authorities to fully sanitize the affected areas of our facility before resuming safe production of the products that people need during this time of crisis. We are confident that our ability to serve our consumers, retailers and communities will not be materially impacted as a result of this situation, nor will the safety or quality of our product be compromised.

We are deeply grateful to our employees who continue to do amazing work in our facilities to make sure the country has the essential food products it needs.

Mark Taira - CEO John Linehan - President & The King's Hawaiian Leadership Team

Questions can be directed to <a href="mailto:PublicRelations@KingsHawaiian.com">PublicRelations@KingsHawaiian.com</a>